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Quality of Life Survey Community Safety Summary

Quality of Life = Community Safety

1. Introduction

The purpose of the series of Quality of Life themed surveys is to establish a reliable set of data recording the views and experiences of South
Ayrshire residents on a range of issues. This particular survey was about Community Safety. It's expected the results of this survey will help
the Community Planning Partnership to assess the public’s attitude to crimes and other issues that impact on our communities and help focus
on where improvement should be made. The survey opened on the 215t October 2020 and closed six weeks later on the 30" November 2020.
There was a total of 244 responses of which 162 were from SA1000 panel members.

This Community Safety themed survey consisted of 30 questions divided into four sections:
e SA1000 panel membership number if a member (1 Q),

e Perception of crime (6 Qs),

e Confidence in Police (6 Qs),

o Safety measures (9 Qs), and

¢ Demographics of respondent (8 Qs).

2. Key Points

e Survey not completed by a diverse group of people.
o 96.8% of respondents white, <3% gay or bisexual, <2% not Christian.
o Low response from young people. 7.5% of respondents under 45 years of age.
o 50% of respondents from Ayr/Prestwick area.

e There’s been a slight increase in the perception of crime over the last two years.
o A majority of people (41.4%) believe the crime rate has remained the same in their local area over the last two years but a majority
(46.1%) feel it has increased across South Ayrshire.
o A large majority of people (92.5%) feel very safe walking alone in their local area and a majority (86.1%) feel safe in their local town
centre during the day.
o A majority of people (67.4%) feel safe walking alone in their local area in the dark, however, there is a small majority (47.9%) that feel
unsafe walking alone in the dark in their local town centre.
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e Most people have confidence in their local Police.
o The majority of people (53.8%) are confident the local Police can prevent crime and a small majority (46.8% vs 45.2%) believe Police
respond quickly to calls or information from the public.
o The majority of people (54.4%) are confident the local Police can deal with incidents as they occur and (49.1%) investigate incidents
after they occur.
o A small majority of people are confident local Police can solve crimes (47.9% vs 42.8%) but not so confident (46.6% vs 44.9%) Police
can catch criminals.

o People (82.6%) feel safe or reassured when they see Police in their local area.

e People’s top five priorities for Police to tackle are:
o ASB and disorder
o Drug dealing or misuse
o Homes broken into
o Child abuse including child sexual exploitation
o Dangerous and or anti-social driving (including quad bikes and off road vehicles)

o 6.1% of people believe they have been a victim of hate crime but only 1 in 8 people who have either been a victim or witnessed hate crime
have reported it to Police. AImost half of those that didn’t report the hate crime (47.1%) didn’t know how or who to report it to.

e A large majority of people (88.7%) know how, where or who to report any type of crime they witness or experience.

e Onein 4 people (26.9%) are either unsure or don’t know what to do or where/who to report their concerns for the wellbeing of a child or
young person.

¢ Onein 3 people (35.1%) are either unsure or don’t know what to do or where/who to report their concerns for the wellbeing of a vulnerable
adult.

e People’s top five measures to improve safety in their local area are:
o More facilities or activities developed with communities

Neighbourhood watch schemes

Improved lighting on streets, back courts, etc.

Traffic calming measures

O
O
O
o Community warden service
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3. Results

Community Safety Summary

PERCEPTION OF CRIME

Q2. How much would you say the crime rate in your local area*
has changed since two years ago? Nr = 239

41.4%

40.0%
24.7%
18.8%
20.0% 7.1% H 7.9% |_|
0.0%

Decreased Decreased Remained Increased Increased Don't

Q4. How safe do you feel walking alone in your local area
during the day? Nr = 238

alot alittle thesame alittle alot know
40.0% 31.0%
22.6% 25.9%
_ 20.0% 15.1%
Q3. How much would you say the crime rate across South ' 5.0%
Ayrshire has changed since two years ago? Nr = 239 0.4% i .
y g y g 0.0% Sl —
Decreased Decreased Remained Increased Increased Don't
alot alittle thesame alittle alot know
65.6%
60.0%
1 40.0% 26.9%

20.0% ‘ \
0.0%

Very safe  Fairly safe

>.9% 1.3% 0.4%
|

A bit unsafe Very unsafe Don't know

1 Local area is the area within about a 15 minute walk from your home.
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PERCEPTION OF CRIME

45.2%
40.0%
- - L 22.2% 20.5%
Q5. How safe do you feel walking alone in your local area” in 20.0% :
the dark? Nr = 239 ' 11.3%
- 0.8%
0.0%
Very safe  Fairly safe A bit unsafe Very unsafe Don't know
60.0% 58.8%
_ _ 40.0% 27.3%
Q6. How safe do you feel walking alone in your local town
centre during the day? Nr = 238 20.0% 11.3%
] 2.1% 0.4%
0.0% r—
Very safe  Fairly safe A bit unsafe Very unsafe Don't know
40.0% 35.0%
30.0%
30.0%
. . 17.9%
Q7. How safe do you feel walking alone in your local town 20.0% 9.2%
centre in the dark? Nr = 240 "£70 7.9%
10.0% |—|
0.0% | |
Very safe  Fairly safe A bit unsafe Very unsafe Don't know
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CONFIDENCE IN POLICE
44.1%
40.0% 28.6%

Q8. How confident are you in the local Police to prevent 20.0% 9.7% ‘ \ 11.8% 5.9%

i ? = )
crime? Nr = 238 ] - -
0.0%
Very Fairly Not so Notatall Don't know
confident  confident  confident confident
40.0% 38.7% 30.4%

Q9. How confident are you in the local Police to respond 20.0% 10.1% 14.8% 8.0%
quickly to appropriate calls or information from the |_| . :
public? Nr =237 0.0% [

Very Fairly Not so Notatall Don't know
confident  confident  confident confident
42.6%
40.0% 29.1%
Q10. How confident are you in the local Police to deal with 20.0% 11.8% 11.8% 4.6%
incidents as they occur? Nr = 237 | | - 7
0.0% —
Very Fairly Not so Notatall Don't know
confident  confident  confident confident
37.8%
40.0% 31.9%
Q11. How confident are you in the local Police to 20.0% 11.3% 13.0% 5.9%
investigate incidents after they occur? Nr = 238 | | o
0.0% .
Very Fairly Not so Notatall Don't know
confident  confident  confident confident
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CONFIDENCE IN POLICE

41.2%

40.0% 31.9%
Q12. How confident are you in the local Police to solve 20.0% 6.7% ‘ \ ‘ \ 10.9% 9.2%

crimes? Nr = 238 o - [

0.0%
Very Fairly Not so Notatall Don't know
confident confident confident confident

40.3%

40.0% 33.6%
Q13. How confident are you in the local Police to catch 20.0% 4.6% 13.0% 8.4%
criminals? Nr = 238 : ‘ \ ‘ \ ]
0.0% ' ' .
Very Fairly Not so Notatall Don't know

confident confident confident confident
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SAFETY MEASURES

Q14. When you see Police in your local area®, how does it
make you feel? Nr = 213 (Respondents could choose
as many options as they liked. Denominator is
number of responses not the number of options
chosen - 265.)

Q15. Please rank your top five Police priorities for your
local area® from the following 25 choices. Nr = 215
(Respondents were asked to choose a maximum of
five options from a choice of 25. However
approximately half of respondents prioritised all 25
choices.) Using a weighted average score? process
the priorities can be ranked from highest to lowest
priority.

PN

o

60.0% 61.5%
;g-g;’f 21.1% 22.1% 16.4%
U7 3.3%
o T o I
Safe Reassured Nofeeling Concerned Tense
one way or
another
Priority using all choices Priority using only top five choices
Anti-social behaviour and disorder 1. Anti-social behaviour and disorder
Drug dealing or misuse 2. Homes being broken into
Homes being broken into 3. Drug dealing or misuse
Child abuse including child sexual 4. Child abuse including child sexual
exploitation exploitation
Dangerous and or anti-social driving | 5. Dangerous and or anti-social driving
(including quad bikes and off road (including quad bikes and off road
vehicles) vehicles)

Q16. Have you been avictim of any hate crime in the last
12 months? Nr = 215

100.0% 92.1%
50.0%
6.1%
OO% [
Yes No

1.4% 0.5%

Unsure Prefer not to say

X1w1l+x2w2+x3w3 ... Xnwn

2 The weighted average score is calculated by
Total reponse count

where: w = weight of ranked position and x = response count for answer choice. Weights are applied in reverse. In other words, the

respondent’s most preferred choice has the largest weight and their least preferred choice has a weight of 1. Weights are applied in this way to ensure that when the data is presented in a chart it's clear which

answer choice is most preferred.
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SAFETY MEASURES

100.0% 80.7%
.. . . . 50.0% 17.0%
Q17. If you have been a victim or witnessed a hate crime in 2.4% Do
the last 12 months did you report it to Police? Nr = 0.0% [
212 Yes No Have not been a victim or

witnessed hate crime in
the last 12 months.

47.1%

40.0%
29.4% 23.5%

) ] 20.0%
Q18. Why didn’t you report the hate crime? Nr =17 . .
0.0%

Didn't want to get Couldn't be bothered Didn't know how or

involved. reporting it. who to report it to.
100.0% 88.7%
Q19. I_f you witness or experience any type of crime or 50.0%
incident, would you know how, where or who to
report it to? Nr = 213 1.4% 9.9%
0.0% I I
Yes No Unsure
80.0% 73.1%
60.0%
Q20. If you are concerned about the wellbeing of a child or 40.0%
young person would you know what to do or how, 19.3%
where or who to report it to? Nr = 212 20.0% 7.6% I_I
0.0% I
Yes No Unsure
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SAFETY MEASURES
64.9%
60.0%
Q21. If you are concerned about the wellbeing of a 40.0% 23.7%
vulnerable adult would you know what to do or how, 11.4% )
where or who to report it to? Nr = 211 20.0% i
. ] |
Yes No Unsure
More facilities or activities 47 9% More restrictions in selling 23 0%
. : : developed with communities 7 | alcohol and alcohol licensing 70
Q22. Which of the following measures do you think would -
; . 1 - Neighbourhood watch .
improve safety in your local area™? Nr =213 schemes 39.4% | Play area improvements 22.1%
(Respondents could choose as many options as they Improved iahting on streets
liked. Denominator is the number of responses not bagk courtsg etcg ’ 38.5% | Other (please specify) 21.6%
the number of options chosen which was 614) Traffic calming measures 37.1% | Better public transport 17.8%
Community warden service 31.0% | None of these 9.9%
4. Respondents
RESPONDENTS
40.0% 34.0%
30.0% 16.0%
20.0% T 13-7%10.4% g 5% ¢ en
Q23. Select your postcode district i.e. the first 3 or 4 characters 10.0% |_| |_| |—| |_| 0% 5.2% 1 9% 1.4% 1.4% 0.9%
of your postcode. Nr = 212 0.0% Ml M = - - =
KA7 KA9 KA10 KA8 KA26 KA6 KA1S Prefer KA1 KA2 KAS5
not to
say
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RESPONDENTS
46.5%
40.0% 30.3%
20.0% 12.3%
Q24. What age group do you belong to? Nr = 211 0.0% 0.0% 19% 28% 28% oy 3%
. 0
Under 16-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65vyears Prefer
16 years years years Vyears years orover notto
say
60.0% 50.9%
45.3%
40.0%
i ? =
Q25. What is your gender? Nr = 212 20.0%
1.4% 2.4%
0.0% r '
Female Male Non-binary  Prefer not to say
100.0% 95.6%
50.0%
Q26. Are you a transgender? Nr = 206 5
0.0% 4.4%
0.0% r '
Yes No Prefer not to say
100.0% 83.0%
50.0%
i i 1 ? =
Q27. What is your sexual orientation? Nr = 206 1.9% 1.0% 1.9% 12.1%
0.0% —_— —_— =
Bisexual Gay or Heterosexual Other Prefer not to
lesbian say
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RESPONDENTS
80.0% 73.9%
60.0%
Q28. Do you consider yourself to have a disability? Nr = 211 40.0% 22.3%
20.0% ’—‘ 3.8%
0.0% f !
Yes No Prefer not to say
60.0% 60.2%
40.0% 29.4%
_ _ o 20.0% 5% |_| 5:2% 05% 0.5% 1.0% 28% 0%
Q29. What is your ethnic or cultural origin? Nr =211 0.0% — = — — — —_
c £ 5 £ 4 £ 5 8 8 5 2
S53 = = = = = £ B £ 8
Z5a o & g gc 8 s czx 53
cgg 2 2 < z £ % 2 g <°
g8 g < z = 4,_—‘6 £ S v
“&E A E = = s < o &
41.2%
40.0% 32.5%
- . N 20.0% 6.2% 6.7% 3.1% , oo
Q30. What religion or belief do you identify with? Nr =209 1.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.5% 0.0% m - °
7 = =] w c c = = = 5
£ 22 F % 3§23 foE: oz ff :
T 5% T & 2 % Zg = 8% g2 ©
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